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STATE OF IDAHO m
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

JUN 97 1985
PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Departoent of Water Reseais
Exsborn Divivia (v

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as & statement that the sermit holder(s) has -
completed development under this permit and that water has been epplied according to the provisions of the permit
for the beneftoial use(s) described below:

Permit No.

Neame(s) of Permit Holder: ﬁ [ﬁccl Bau -Jyh

Post Office Address: Mente e :‘IQ
Telephone No. @S 7~as1e

Source of Water: G“'_o"-tvsi‘-—"\'i“’r

Extent of Use:

Domestic (number of households}
Stockwater (number and type of stock)

@L L {acres)
Other/ Remarks '

Indicate the date water was first diverted and beneficially used under this permit:

Measuring Device: Required? 0O Yes 8 No
Installed? O Yes O No

Flow Mensurement Port: Required? & Yes Ao
Installed? O Yes B No

Person to contact Lo accompeny the Department representative during the field examination:

S'Pc C‘IOO'U\’

(Name)

(Address) (Telephone Number)

The above information is & true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed.

e~Ar €5
Date

Signature of Permit Holder (and Title, if appropriate)

Statement of develormant for evemption

from Swan Falls o . Mot hia
&3 proof of mm aoceple




State of [daho
Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water

NO. 31-07438
Proposed Priority: June 27, 1985 Maximum Diversion Rate: 3,94 crs

This is to certify, that ALFRED V. BALL, JR.

MONTEVIEW, ID 83435
has applied for a permit to appropriate water from: GROUMIMATER
and a permit is APPROVED for develoument of water as follows:

BEREFICIAL USE FERIOD OF USE BATE OF DIVERSION
TRRIGRTION 04,01 to 11/01 .94 Crs
LOCATION OF POINT(S) Of DIVERSICH: W Sec. 10, Township 08N, Range 33E

JEFFERSON County
PLACE OF USE: IRRIGATION

oBN 33 9 WENE 40 MNE 40 sE 40 3
SENE 40 NESE 40 MISE 40
SWEE 40 SESE 40 320
s 40 160
Total mumber of acres irrigated: 480 ;
i
COMDITIONS, /REMARKS |

1. Proof of construction of works and application of water to
beneficial use shall be submitted on or before Septesmber 1, 1990.

2. Subject to all prlor water rights.

3. Pemmit holder shall comply with the drilling permit requirements
of Section 42-235, Idaho Code.

4. Prior to the diversion of water under this permit a flow
meagurement potrt or other device as specified by the Department
shall be installed to provide for the installation of measuring
equipment and the determination of the rate of diversion by the
Depattment.,

5. The rate of diversion of water for irrigation under this permit
and all other water rights on the same land shall not exceed 0.02
cuhic feet per second for each acre of land.

This permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code,
Witness &e geal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, this

I4'~d§§"o£ ’ 198

!'
i
|
l
|
|
5
10 NENS 40 N 40 S 40 (!
|
i
i
!
|
|
|
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s ;
;?;g\ 202 . , ident. No, _31::,43
STATE OF IDAHO sl

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To approprinta the public waters of the State of Idaho

1. Name of applicant Alfred V. Ball, Jr, Phone 637-2576
Post office address lonteview, ID 83435
2. Source of viater supply groundwater which Is 8 tributary of

3, Location of point of diversion ts _ YW v of _ MW % of Section 10 Township__ 8N

Range 3E gm.  Jefferson County, edditional polnts of diversion I any:

4, Water will be used for the fallowing purposes:

Amount 3-94 cfg Irrigation purpossfrom 4/1 to 1l/1 (both dates inclusiva)
{cfsor sesclanicperoRRU™M) —_
: to both dates Inclusive
Q'Tgunt wsm :\?r purposeas from | )
Amount for purposes from © {both dates inclusive)
tchiof scra BT ER apnaml
Amount far purposes from to (both detes inclusive}
{efa or porefEREBOF aAUM) T
5. Total quentity to be appropriated:
a, _3.94 cubic fest per second and/ar b, acre-feet per annum,

6. Proposed diverting works:
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, hezdgotes, ete.  well, deep well turbine oump,

electric motor and ditches awd sprmkler liwes

b. Height of storage dam - fest, active resarvoir capacity acre-feat; total reservair

capacity acre-feat, materials used in storage dam:

Period of vear when water will ba diverted to storage to inclusive,
{Month/Day} Month/Day)

¢ Proposed well diameter is 20 Inches; proposed depth of wallis 338 feet.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial
use is 5 years {minimum 1 year — maximum 5 years).

8. Description of proposed uses:
a. if water is not for irrigation:
{1) Give the placa of use of water: % of % of Section Township ___

Range B.M.
{2) Amount of power to be generated: ____ horsspower under faet of head.

{3} List number of each kind of livestock to ba watered

(4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water

(5) f water is te be used for other purposes describe:




b. |f water Is.rriation, indicate acreage In sach subdivision in the t'ilon below:

we | range | sec, it NWX LU SE% TOTALS
nex [rw | sw | sex] mex | wwrs [swn | sex [Nen [wwes] s SEY § NEN WX | Bl SEX
BW | 332 {9 |40]40 KO |40 40 | 40 40 |40 1320
10 40 |40 |40 | 40 150

Total number of acres to be irrlgated 480

¢. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposas &s described abovs,
Lic. G-22587 for 5.66 cfs for Ek, Sec. 9, NANWY%, Sec. 10;

Lavsed permit 31-7264
9. 2. Wno owns the proparty at the point of diversion Applicant
b. Who owns the land to ba Irrigated or place of use Anolicant

¢. 1f the praperty is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

The system has been in and used for irrigation since 1972,

10. Remarks




11. Map of praposed project: show cluarly the proposed point of diversion, place of uts, section number,
township and range number.

v ng

eyl

b Qe

NN

Scale: 2 Inches equal 1 mita.

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for parmit to appropriate the public waters of
the State of 1daho as herein sat forth,

fo B 1 R—
(Applicant)




R by RIS . Date ‘,ZTJ_'?:gS...- Time .._..?me..__

Prelminarycheckby ________ Fee§ /05 G_L ‘
Receiptedby () ¢¢) _ _ Date _& RP-K5 #5’-?" 28
Publication prepared by _____(J¢]Z__ Date E-r-85

A ;

Published in ‘ S.E{w
,.TW‘”‘

= 4
Publication dates 7=z 7 27 g7
Publicstion approved (lﬂ‘) Date - /4" g
Peotests filed by: __ #1492 ‘

Coples of protests forwarded by

Hearing held by Date

Recommended for denial by __ WSS

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPAATMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State

of ldaho No. , and sajd application is hereby

1. Approval of said application is subject to the fallowing limitations end conditions:
a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore .19 .

¢. The rate of diversion, If water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all
other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land. i

d. Other: |




September 21, 19%0
ALFRED V. BALL, JR.
MONTEVIEW, ID 83435

LAPSE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 31-07438

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section
42-218A, 1daho Code, the above referenced permit has lapsed and
is of no further force nor effect. The department provided the
proper forms to you in our proof due notice dated June 30, 1990,
No further construction or additicnal development is authorized
under this permit unless it is reinstated.

The permit can only be reinstated if you submit an acceptable
proof of beneficial use or an acceptable request for extension
of time to the department within sixty (60) days of the mailing
of this lapse notice., An acceptable procof of beneficial use
submittal must include the examination fee or a completed field
examination report. A request for extension of time must be
accompanied by a fifteen dollar (%$15) fee.

Enclosed again for your uge are a proof of heneficial use form
and a request for extension of time form. Please note that only
one extension of time can be granted unless the project has not
been completed because of lack of a necessary approval by a
government agency or by litigation which may bring title to the
water in question.

L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, Water Alleocation Byreau

LGS :RF
. Enclosures

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING
| hereby certify thaton ___ 224270
s-gepyfan original of this document was
deposited in the United States mai,

stage prepaid addressad th
mﬁvidua!(s) r?aamed abov:. /2/9

L
'




~»38938

June 30, 1990
ALFRED V. BALL, JR.
MONTEVIEW, ID 83435

PROOY DUE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 31-07438

Dear Permit Holder:

One of the conditicns of approval of the above referenced water
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use must
be submitted te this office on or before September 1, 1990,

{See last page of your approved permit or your last approved
extension request.) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
the license examination fee or a complete field examination
report prepared by a certified water riaht examiner may be used
to submit the regquired proof.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extension of
time, you may request an extension of time if the delay is for
reasonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code. If
you have been prevented from proceeding by a governmental agency
or by litigation which might bring title to the water in
gquestion, more than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form is enclosed for your convenilence.

Either an acceptable proof of beneficial use submittal or an
acceptable request for an extension of time must be received by
this department on or hefore the above described proof due date,
If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse
notice., Within sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit will no longer be of any force nor effect.

SINCERELY,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosures




MEMORANDUM

TO: FILE/APPLICATION NO.
FROM: TIM LUKE

RE: SWAN FALLS PROCESSING
DATE: 11-27--89

T D T e T N DO S Y WY S Tl N O R R R AL OO O I ek O R

This application was among those applications veviewed in the
regional offices last year and recommended f£or out of seguence
processing. This application includes a statement and sufficient
supporting evidence concerning development of the project prior
to October 1, 19B4.

The department’s Policy and Implemantation Plan for Processing
Water Righte in the Swan Falls Area provides for applications to
be processed out of sequnece if the development was completed
prior to Octobher 1, 1984 and the application filed prior te July
1, 1985, These filings are not required to be processed in
sequence with other trust water filings because the effect of
these filings have already occurred and because, due to
subordination, the filings are not taking water held in trust.
These filings are not subject to the staged development policy
and public interest criteria of Section 42-203C, Idaho Code,

A ot P e o e




STATE QF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESQURCES

- e Er Em w W Er wm wr W W W M Em e Er Ee W W we kML B M AR 4w o S A e W B W

Statehouse )
Boise, Idaho 83720
(208} 334-7900
August 15; 1989

ALFRED V. BALL, JR.
MONTEVIEW, ID 83435

PERMIT APPROVAL NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. ?31-07438
Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved application for permit, We
direct your attention to the conditions of approval on the final

page,

Section 42-235, Idaho Code, reguires that a "drilling permit”
must be cbtained from the department for all wells constructed
after July 1, 1987. A drilling permit is a separzate permit that
must be issued in addition to your permit to appropriate water,
Commencement of well construction or diversion of water under
your permit to appropriate water is prohibited unlessz a drilling
permit is obtained.

Be sure to note the special condition requiring you te install a
measuring device, or a flow measurement port to provide for the
installation of measuring eguipment by the Department. Enclosed
please find a list of measuring device coptions, and
specifications for the installation of the flow measurement port.

Sincerely, 7

GARY SPACKMAN, Supervisor J
Water Right Permits Section /
GS: SC !
Enclosures .

{

!
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MEMORANDUM

TO: File No. 31-7438

FROM: Gary Spackman é;umzr
DATE: July 31, 1989
RE: Need for Submittal of Rule 4.,5. Information

Application 31-7438 was £iled prior to July 1, 1985, and
represents develnpment that was complete in the 70's,

Any problem that would be identified by submittal of
information under Rule 4,%. of the Water Approptiation Rules and
Regulations should already have surfaced and been resclved. This
application should be processed without seeking any additional
information at this time pursuant to the memorandum signed by
Glen Saxton on July 19, 1988,




MEMORANDUM

TO: Regions and Water Allocation Bureau
FROM: Glen Saxton%

RE: MNEED FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION UNDER RULE 4,5, OF THE
WATER APPROPRIATION RULES AND REGULATIONB: PRE-EXISTING
DEVELOPMENT

DATE: July 19, 1989

Many applications ars being submitted to the department
representing development which occurred several years agoc. Some
of thess applications request diversion in excess of § cfs or
irrigation in excess of 200 acres, prompting review under Rule
4,5. of the Water Appropriation Rules and Regulations,

The purpese of Rule 4,5, reqgquirements for additional
information is to force pre-development analysis of the
application, If the development ig already complete, many of the
analysis criteria are of little value,

of

1f development iz already in place prior to £iling of the
application, the requirements of Rule 5 in some cases may be
waived. The walver of the requirements is based un the fact that
many of the negative effects of the development should already
have been felt or recognized. One exception, however, is when
development is 5o recent that possible problems assoclated with
the development may not yet have surfaced.

An analysis of the system prior to the development will help
us in avoiding conflicts with other public interests which may
be injured by the development,




r -

February 27, 1989

Alfred Vv, Ball
Monteview, ID 83435

Application for Permit No,. 31-07438
Dear Water Right Applicant:

The Dapartment of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of your

water right application for permit. The application has besn
agsigned identification No. 31-07438, Please refer to this number in
all further correspondence.

This office is currently in the process of advertising the applicat-
ion in the Jefferson Star. The advertisement will be publisghed for

two consecutive weeks, and a period of ten days following the second
publication will be allowed for the submittal of protests.

I1f the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of the
protest. The protest must be resolved before the application is
approved or denied. If the protest is not resolved voluntarily, this
Department will condact a conference and/or hearing on the matter.

1f the application is not protested, it will be forwarded to our
state office in about five weeks. State office personnel will
conduct a complete review prior to final procegsing of the appli-
cation and will notify you of the cutcome of this review. when a
permit is lssued, you will be gent a copy. A typical processing time
for an unprotested application is about eight weeks.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions
regarding this procedure.

Sincerely,

HAROLD W. JONES
Water Rights Supervisor

HWJ /b




STATE OF IDARDO
DFPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE
Eastern Region
+«50 Shoup Ave., Sulte 15

Idaho Falls, Idaho §3402

{208} 525~7161
PEBRUARY 24, 1989

THE JEFFERSON STAR
P.0. BOX 37
RIGBY, ID 83442

Gantlemen:

Enclosed you will €ind a legal notice which we wish to have published
on the dates indicated lonce a veek £or two consecutive weekly igsues)
in your newspaper. If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed
dates, please contact us immediately.

an affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along
with the publication bill. Your coecperation is appreciated.

Please send the affidavit of publication and publication billing to
this office before MARCH 20, 1989,

Yours truly,

Rita Bodell
Secretary

Enecl,




NOTICE OP APPLICATION FOR WATER RIGHT

The Following applfl tion{s) have been filed df- ppropriate the public

waters of the State of idaho:

b Ll o i b 3
- RN,




- C
31-07438
BALL, JR., ALFRED V.
MONTEVIEW, 1D 93435
Source: GROUNDWATER
piversion Pt: NWNW Sec 10 T 08BN R 33E
Use: IRRIGATION { 3.940 CFS}

pate FTiled: 6/27/1985

in: TOBN R33E $09% NENE NWNE
NESE NWEE
s10 NENW NWNW

480.0 ACRES TOTAL

SWNE
SWSE
SWNW

SENE .
SESE
SENW

I




The permit{s) will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests
may be submitted based - the criteria of Sec. 42-(ﬁ A, Idazho Code and/or
the new public intetrest criteria of Sec. 42-203C, Idaho Code. Protests
must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, 150 shoup
Ave,, Suite 15, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 on or before MARCH 20, 1989,

R. Keith Higginson, Director
Published 3/01,1989 & 3/08/1989

o Pl e




January 18, 1989

ALFRED V. BALL, JR.
MONTEVIEW, ID 83435

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NO. 31-74348
Dear Applicant:

The department is now beginning the processing of
applications which have bean held as a result of the Swan Falls
controversy. In vennection with this processing, the department
requests the information described below.

From the department’s review of the above referenced water
right application, it appears the application is only subject to
the usual water right processing described in Section 42-203h,
Idaho Code, and is nol subject to the public interest criteria
processing required of some applications in the Swan Falls
settlement.

The department asks that you advise us within 15 days of
this letter if you no longer have a continued interest in
developing a water right as proposed by the applicatien. If you
do not respond in this time pcocriod, the department will proceed
with the usual processing of the application including
advertisement.

Please feel free to contact the department if you have
questions.

Sincerely, ﬁﬂ .
/

‘*?ﬁi{f(/ p—

Ronald b. Carlson
Eastern Regional Manager

RDC/rb
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AFFIDAVIT JUN 25 1985

IN THE H‘i OF:

Application for Water Pammit

Dapennent of W A '
State of ldaho
-County of Jafferaon .
Dennis Jcphson being first duly awvornm,

deposes and says: Mr. A.V. Ball of Monteview, Idali has hee nelirh

of mine for approximately 20 years.
I assure you that he has farmed the land in question for many yebra starting

in 1972 with a canter pivet.

The well) and plvot are working At the present tims water

yeas thls yeaw,

'.I isntturfz

Subgeribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of

Residing at
My Commission




'/“

® ® . #'SL'S‘W@!};

IN THE MATTER OF: }
Application for Water Farmit ) ;
; AFPIDAVIT HUN 28 1985
) uﬂmumm
) Esvomn [y Swcung
) ] g
State of Idaho )
County of _ Jefferson ) .
Ceorpe L. Hansen being firat duly sworn,

Mr. A.V. Ball of Monteview, Idaho 1s and has been

p—

deposes and says:

my close neighbvor for 25 years.
I_know for a fact that he has farmed, operated and owned this varcel of

land B4 Sec @ WWh; Sec 10 TWP B N WOR 371 EBM, He has a well, pump, and

motor and center nivot operating since the summer of 1222.

1 Playet—

L
/ SigRatire)
Subacribed and aworn to bafore m is, é-ﬂa:f of® ' _1%5§-

blic}

225D

Residing at
My Commimasion




IN THE MATTER OF: ) _);“ *
¥}
Application Ffor Water Pemi.t.; AFPPIDAVIT l,\g@:@mmb}
3

) nwl‘llﬂlm
State of Idaho )] Ervion a:.
County of _Jefrferson ) -
Alfred ¥V, Ball, Jr, being firat duly sworn,

deposes and mays: _____ 7 ourchased this land #480 aores) in Apziloar
1966, Oreinally tt was flood irrigated and pot all

Then in 1972 I bupght a Ralncirele Pivot, pump and motor , for the cther

well for which I nesd the license, from Mel Brown O

I have used thin well since this time and have besn farming tha ground_and

ralsing crops every year.

Subascribed and sworn to bhefore ne

Residing at
My Commisaion Expires




M4 Sec. 10-0=331 - OW: B, V. Ball Jr.

herial photo takenm in 1978 shows that
Mr. Ball is farming this land with a
pivot. :




W4 Sec. l0~8-33 - OW: h. v, Ball Jr.

Aerial photo taken in 1978 shows that
Mr. Ball is farming this land with a

{/ P2 e
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, - SALES ORDE @' s 2 155
oo MEL BROWN COMPANT e s smmamcrc
e LA NG g IRRIGATION PUMPS & SPRINKLERS Duwt Oha T ol e

CALFORNIA -~ LICINSE HO 2742
WYOROMEO - LICENSE MO, 890
SOUTH DARCHA — LICENSE NO. 1578 MAIN OFFICE

South Uroh Averue {Three blocks south of Broadwoy) .
Bus. Phong 522.7001 — Res. Phane 523-1310 = P. O, Box 1191
IDAHO FALLS, 1DAHO 83400

CUSTOMER __AV @ a / / | . oncleS T=2587

—- “Mjﬂurﬂew Idp l-g WY - TN T NT]

ADDRESS _. ...

JOB NANME & LOCATION CF Ws o ———am

nsicder Liin, Wcﬂ’o ’ 1O In men Down zfo_ﬁ}’ﬂﬂ 3 G.PM. /jao

Depth of Wolf ... BGQ_____ Fr Ut Above 228 __#.  BHA__Le )

Standing Water Lovel .L{ﬁ_._ 3 Tatal Head 4_4_0__.____ Ft. R.P.M, /£ 770
QUAN ITEM

sond__ [fhwp _(220° ﬁj_.?/:._ﬁ // )m tel/
asenvh 5awé ,{_.sﬁﬁ { /2 & HHH < D2 i AAM ) ]
Voeds. Fo b chenged o -

. B Sfage _./_'ZK ML_ﬁJZ_ﬁ_ééim ‘ e
) 3_ ﬁf o3 Ff2KR L & fubaltors. | XC. :

—t— 7?:?7::/‘;1_/ S r
’ Colomn _afe af \
7S HP Motor « fawel ' !
News /&0 ¢ 5__1{, for (eeria/ 0#:/4/2/: o 2877
" __ /50 Eanellu/l-A2$.Cop] . L2758

ANAS

' Wirne /50 /1’1" 450
__13.0;2,_-___57 b Borred /%W/ ae 2408
A ezmé a’/}.ﬂa | 29D
/340’ 4- N7 é;éé.{/ G MWore__ 876
/ /3aa /"/aegl 42-10 sége - r9/80

-

TR 4 Fres, Swifek : /28
Fotato Lo grtrt'.s : 00
LML _1[0 e e' '//i’ /a;) 290

/L to” 5_0_1‘(0_:_{."4/ - Vofv_e

g TeﬁLA/}éf_vL
& M;!z__ 'Tl"h‘.f o awn aaa e pa }%} IZY ﬁ::z -
n oed

The nnpmy which Fhmm purclmszl ote will be med hy me dlm‘tlv and primarily in the process of producieg lungible pemonnd
property by mining, manuiaciuring, procowning, ot far farming, of

Ta eepair djuipment or machinery which is being directly and primarily used in the process of produting hnlible personal pmpm
& hy th? mn:ms wiated ahove and which would e exempt Y rom ngphennun of sales tax*were it hei'r’u purchased, ol ¥

1 That 1 am & retailer of tangible personal property, s

The halanee payable under this contract in due on the dates wei forth ahove, i the event the halance ia not paid when dlm. ﬂu
Burchiser apreea I {t Seller # DELINQUENCY CHARGE of l'lk per month on the unpald batance from the due dats, which js
in 1A%, ANNDAL FERCENTAGE RATE. Shunid the Purchuser o fnull in making payment or in ming any of the terms and
onditiens of this agreement. Purchuser agrers to pay sl costs, inchsding, but not limited to. collecti .LN asonable sttorney's
wnd rensunable exponses of digging up. retaking. holding, transpnrting and preparing le of the gollategal and tllttihllll:ehingeemtn by
avaitable er.

seller in enforcing the terms af iitia agrasment, obtaining damagen for breach, or i :
nt.

9V

JYTE: Al of the terma, conditions and provisiops an the revetes alde lorn a pegl of this sgle ag

wreepled by: _ )
Seller i Purchaser

Ry By

/2. /o_.q:__c._-_m_:,eﬂ,__ﬁ{_u_& ‘e ;
5"4.‘_’*1,_' Eov'e_.tL. d,s_jcgr Drnr.- [/ : : '

5 Year, S000 he wier r (Seo Punted Laim)

/ |
_zﬂéar' /o Gé.w e 300 !
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=24385_
BALL. JR.. ALFRED V.

MONTEVIEW, ID 83435 P
Saurce: GROUNDWRTER
Date Filed: 06/27/1985

Diversion Ft: NWNW Sec 10 T OBN R I3E
Use: TRRIGRTION (3.99 LFSD

In: NENE NWNE SHNE SENE NESE NWSE SWSE SESE Seo 08 T 08N R 33E NENH NWNW SN
SENW Sec 10 T 06BN R 33E  FOR 480 ALRES
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THE JEFFERSON STAR
RIGBY, IDAHO

AFFIDAVIT OF
PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO }
) s
County of Jefferson )

. r

of the Jeiferson Star, published
weekly at Rigby, Jelferson Covnty,
[daho, do solemniy swear that the

2 copy of whlE natice appexrs ai-

tached hereto, was published In the
regular and entire lssue of said
newspaper, and not in sny supple-

ment lssue thereof for_[ L0
consecutive lssues, the first publica-

having been made on_3;f‘_&z.
and the last publication having been

made on 3- 8 - &'? .

Further, that said newspaper is one
of general circulatlon in sald coun-
ty; thar it is a legal newspaper, con-
forming to legal specifications
under the Idaho Statutes; that it has
as least two hundred bona fide
subscribers living within the county
of publication; and that It has been
continwously and uninteruptedly
published in sald county during a
period of seventy-eight counsecutive
weeks prior to the first publication
of the sald notice,

N

On this 7y day of &1 tagd

in the year of ___1 989 . before )
me, & Notary Public, personally ap-

peared _Crystal Foster

known or identified to e 10 be the
person whese name subscrihed to
the within instrument, and being by
me {Irst duly sworn, declared that
the statements therein are troe, and
acknowledged to me that he ex-

Notary Public
Residing at

: Ly

My commission expires: L2 2SS

S
nonc! OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER RIOMTS
Thl ‘tokawing applicalions have been
Niad 10 Wﬁﬂlﬁlo the public WIIIrl of
the State dano ——

.0
HWKMEN DARWIN
142 W, FAST N.
REXBURQ, D #3440
Sourcs: GROUNDWATER
Civarsion P1: SESC Sec 32 T OGN R 388
Use IRRIGATION {1180 CF5)
Dale Filed: 1/26/1983
fr TOBM AIAE 333 NWSE SWSE SESE
1200 ACRES TOTAL
2807382

BERQOUIST, JAY .. . .. .. "
BERGOUIST, LEE " i
" cuncuwoon DA.

RIGAY, ID 83442

Source! GFIOIJNDWATE
DlvorslnnPrSWMESw 9 T 04N A 39E
Use: IRRIGATION - « (400 CF8)
Data Fited: 12/181

983
n: TOAN R39E 509 SWNE SENE
20.0 ACRES TOTAL

28-07487
WESTMARK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
P.0. BOX 288%
SDAHO FALLS, 10 83403
Source: GROUNDWATER
Divergion Pr: SES€ Sec 32 T 05N R 19€
Uae: DOMESTIC {.D40CFS)
Dails Fliad: 1172811980
IN: TOSM HSQESW SESE

Source: GROUNDWATER
Diverslon P1: NWNW Sec 10 T 08N R 33E

Use: IRRIGATION (3.940CFS) |
Date Flled: 6/27/1585
In: TOBN A33E
NENE  NWNE swms BENE
NESE NWSE SWSE  SESE
S10 NENW NWNW SWNW SENW-
480.0 ACRES TOTAL
3107443

-

L.
N

HOGAGAN IAG'I‘HERS. mc.

HE 89 50X

HAMER, 1D IM

Source’ GROUNDWATER

Diversion Pt: NWNWSM?TDBNR‘!SE
Uss' IRRIGATION LR 200CFS)

885
I TOSNRISESOZ  NENW  NWNW
SwWNW

© Daiw Filed: 6/24/198

Use IRRIGATIGN . [.150CF5)

. Date Fited 81281
In: TDSN RITESAS -

" SE
5.0 ACRES TOTAL

Tha parmits will be subject 10 8 prior
walet rights. Protesis may be submitied
based on tha criteria of Sec. 42-203A,
idand Code andior the new pubiic inlarest
erivéris of Sec. 42-203C, idaha Code, Pro-
tasty must be Hied with the Direcior, Dept’
of Wuier Rasources, 150 Shoup Ave..

Suite 15, idanc Falls, idah 83402 on of |
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Published i the JetisrsonStar, Righy.
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